
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2635
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2000
GRANTS TO TRIBAL INSTITUTIONS
BABUBHAI KHIMABHAI KATARA

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of tribel institutions in Gujarat provided with grants and other assistance to implement various schemes during 1997-98 and 1998-99, scheme-wise;

(b) whether the Union Government have received proposals from some tribal institutions for providing grants and other assistance from 1.1.1999 to till date; and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the grants and other assistance provided to these institutions during the said period, scheme-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI JUAL ORAM)

a),b)& c) Under various schemes, implemented by this Ministry, grants are released to the State Governments and some Non-Governmental organizations working in the field of tribal welfare. No tribal institution as such is provided with grants from this Ministry directly. Details of grants released to the State Government of Gujarat and NGOs working in the field of tribal welfare are given in Annexure-I and II respectively.

ANNEXURE-I

STATEMENT TO BE ATTACHED TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NUMBER 2635 FOR 8.8.2000 TABLED BY SHRI
BABUBHAI K. KATARA, M.P. REGARDING GRANTS TO TRIBAL INSTITUTIONS.

GRANTS RELEASED TO THE GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT, NGOs, ETC. UNDER VARIOUS SCHEMES OF THE MINISTRY OF
TRIBAL AFFAIRS.

         (Rs in lakhs)
S.No. Name of the Scheme  1997-98 1998-99 1999-2000 2000-2001
         (up to 31.7.2000)

1. Boys Hostels for STs  - 2.29 3.00  -

2. Girls Hostels for STs  - 4.02 6.25  -

3. Ashram Schools for STs  - 175.29 83.17  -

4. Vocational Training for STs 86.35 67.50 67.50  -

5. Educational Complex for low  13.83 16.12 15.97  11.25
 literacy pockets.
6. Development of PTGs  - - 16.80  -

7 Grants to NGOs   3.17 5.60 10.66  -

8. SCA to TSP   2632.77 3689.70 3139.98  -

9. Grants under Article 275(1) 625.00 450.00 900.70  -
10. Research & Training  8.90 - 12.90  -
11. Grain Bank Scheme  19.20 14.72 -  -
12. State Tribal Development  123.89 - 150.00  -
 Cooperative Corporation scheme


ANNEXURE-II

STATEMENT TO BE ATTACHED TO LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NUMBER 2635 FOR 8.8.2000 TABLED BY SHRI
BABUBHAI K. KATARA, M.P. REGARDING GRANTS TO TRIBAL INSTITUTIONS.

GRANTS RELEASED TO THE NGOs UNDER THE SCHEMES OF THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS.

SL.NO NAME    OF  NAME OF THE NGOs   1997-98   1998-99  99-2000
 THE SCHEME

1 Educational    1.Sh. Manilal Gangadas Patel Sorvodaya  1,53,502.00 4,43,835.00 2,69,150.00
 Complex for Kendra, Palanpur, Banaskantha
 low litcy.  2.Lok Nikaten Ratnpur, Palanpur,  1,89,870.00 3,16,484.00 4,82,714.00
 pockets Banaskantha
   3.Sh. Sarvodaya Ashram, Sanali,  1,80,200.00 3,85,000.00 3,30,900.00
   Banaskantha
   4.Gram Swaraj Sangh, Kutch.  3,63,604.00 2,00,532.00 6,40,000.00
   5.Smti. Sushila Ben, Memorial Trust,  2,25,000.00 5,31,992.00
   Kutch.
2 Grants to NGOs 1.Bharat Sevashram Sangh,Ahemadabad. 3,17,800.00
   2.Dhadhela, Kelawani Mandal, Dhadhela.   1,76,706.00
   3.Bharat Yatra Kedra, Narmada.  1,21,806.00 2,61,819.00
   4.Zarpan Nasarpur Vihag, Surat    2,42,730.00 8,23,621.00
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